504465170 07/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER MARIE CAMIEL CLAUWAERT	05/26/2009
ANNICK ALBERTINE ALFONS DUMON	05/27/2009
LUC BART SPELMANS	05/26/2009
MARCEL BRAAKHEKKE	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRIESLAND BRANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	STATIONSPLEIN 4	
City:	AMERSFOORT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3818 LE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15484968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, Jbibbs@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098864-1301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMINE BIBBS
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine Bibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentofinventors#page1.tif source=assignmentofinventors#page2.tif

PATENT 504465170 REEL: 043050 FRAME: 0680

Application No. 12/440,674

Filing Date:

Attorney Docket No.: VER-09-5005WO-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Friesland Brands B.V. its successors, legal representatives and

assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled

AEROSOL CONTAINER and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue,

extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The

undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to

said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any

and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath

or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that

may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the

undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division

thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in

interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement

and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said

request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said

assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment

and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and

interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said

assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor,

CENTRAL\(\mathbf{3}\)1199975.1

including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any, and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee. Werner Marie

Annick Albertine Alfons Dumon

Luc Bar

RECORDED: 08/98/2014